
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2568
ANSWERED ON:22.07.2009
TRAINING OF IAS/IPS OFFICERS ABROAD
Laguri Shri Yashbant Narayan Singh;Vasava Shri Mansukhbhai D.

Will the Minister of PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of IA.S. and IP.S. officers who went abroad for training during the last three years and the current year, year-wise;

(b) the number of officers out of the above belonging to Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes during the above period, year-wise;

(c) whether the Government has received any complaints regarding irregularities in the selection of the officers for training abroad;
and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the action taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

Minister of State (Independent Charge) of the Ministry of Science and Technology; Minister of State (Independent Charge) of the Ministry of Earth Sciences; Minister of State in the Prime Minister`s Office; Minister of State in the Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances and Pensions; and Minister of State in the Ministry of Parliamentary Affairs(SHRI PRITHVIRAJ CHAVAN)

(a) & (b): The information sought is not maintained centrally.

(c):- No, Sir.

(d):- Does not arise.
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